

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A KUMA R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 7 4 8 / 2 0 0 4

K. B. SAL I M

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CHI E F MANAG E R SBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Suresha n, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner does not wish to file rejoinder. That apart, this Court granted opportunity twice to the petitioner to file rejoinder. However, no rejoinder has been filed so far. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kum a r)  
Registra r